PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sylvia Anita HERMASCH	07/04/2013
Roland WURSCHE	06/04/2013
Harald HAEGER	06/04/2013
Kathrin LEHMANN	06/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH	
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11	
City:	Essen	
State/Country:	Germany	
Postal Code:	45128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13882689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: asomaiel@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	415314US99PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel
Signature:	/Adel Samuel/
	PATENT

REEL: 030825 FRAME: 0228

OP \$40,00 13882689

502424352

Date:	07/18/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=415314USAssignment#page1.tif source=415314USAssignment#page2.tif	
source=415314USAssignment#page3.tif source=415314USAssignment#page4.tif source=415314USAssignment#page5.tif	
source=415314USAssignment#page6.tif source=415314USAssignment#page7.tif source=415314USAssignment#page8.tif	

Page 1 of 2

WHE	REAS, I (W	E) Sylvia Anita Hermasch	Budapester Str.3	8, 45768 Marl, Germany	
ES NCE ————		Roland Wursche, Alter	Ostdamm 70, 482	49 Dülmen, Germany	
RS:		Harald Häger, Am Dorn	n 11, 59348 Lüding	ghausen, Germany	
		Kathrin Lehmann, Am	Lindenfeld 33, 513	77 Leverkusen, Germany	
					
					, respectively
have	invented ce	ertain new and useful imp	rovements in:	COMPOSITION OF POLYAMII	
				ECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE C	ARBON
	nich an app Ited on	lication for Letters Patent	was		
(Appl	ication No.	PCT/EP2011/069125	, filed	31 October 2011), and
		Evonik Degussa Gmb			
(here at:	inafter refer	red to as "ASSIGNEE") h	naving a place	of busines	
Rellir	nghauser S	Straße 1-11, 45128 Esse	n. Germany		
is des Pater	sirous of ac	quiring the entire right, ti be granted therefore in t	tle and interest	t in and to said invention and es and its territorial possessi	
				of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), consideration, I (WE), by the	

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: <u> </u>	S. Herwosch (Signature of Inventor) Sylvia Anita Hermasch			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Sylvia Anita Hermasch		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Roland Wursche		
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)	Harald Häger		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Math. 2. Laborator		
	(Signature of inventor)	Kathrin Lehmann		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:				
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)			
_	(eignature of inventor)			
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)			

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (W	(E) Sylvia Anita Hermasch,	Budapester Str	.38	45768 Marl, Germany		
	Roland Wursche, Alter	Ostdamm 70, 4	824	9 Dülmen, Germany		
				_		
	Harald Häger, Am Dorr	1 11, 59348 Lüd	ingl	nausen, Germany		
	Kathrin Lehmann, Am I	Lindenfeld 33, 5	137	7 Leverkusen, Germany		
		.=			·	
				<u> </u>		
						
					, respectiv	ely
have invented ce	ertain new and useful imp	rovements in	ı: (COMPOSITION OF POLYAMIDE	S WITH LOW	
CONCENTRATIO	ON OF CARROXAMIDE GR	OUPS AND F	ı F	CTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE CA	RBON	
	lication for Letters Patent		_			
(Application No.	PCT/EP2011/069125	, file	d	31 October 2011),	and
WHEREAS,	, Evonik Degussa Gmb	Н				
(hereinafter referat:	rred to as "ASSIGNEE") h	naving a plac	e c	f busines		
Rellinghauser S	Straße 1-11, 45128 Esse	n, Germany				
	be granted therefore in the			in and to said invention and s and its territorial possession		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
0 4, 66, 13 Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Sylvia Anita Hermasch
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Roland Wursche (Signature of Inventor) Harald Häger
Date:	Talua Hagor
Date:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Sylvia Anita Hermasch, Budapes	ter Str.38, 45768	Marl, Germany	
	Roland Wursche, Alter Ostdamn	ı 70, 48249 Dülme	en, Germany	
	Harald Häger, Am Dorn 11, 593-	8 Lüdinghausen,	Germany	
	Kathrin Lehmann, Am Lindenfeld	l 33, 51377 Lever	kusen, Germany	
				, respectively
have invented certain	new and useful improveme	nts in: COMPO	SITION OF POLYAMID	ES WITH LOW
	CARBOXAMIDE GROUPS A	ND ELECTRICA	ALLY CONDUCTIVE CA	ARBON
for which an application executed on	on for Letters Patent was			
(Application No. PC	T/EP2011/069125	, filed _31 Oc	ctober 2011), and
	onik Degussa GmbH o as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place of busin	es	
Rellinghauser Straße	e 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germ		to said invention and	in and to any Letters

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

(0)
(Signature of Inventor) Sylvia Anita Hermasch
(Circutary discussion)
(Signature of inventor) Roland Wursche
(Signature of Inventor) Harald Häger
(Signature of Inventor) Kathrin Lehmann
(Signature of Inventor)
(Signature of Inventor)
(Signature of Inventor)
(Constant of Investor)
(Signature of Inventor)
(Signature of Inventor)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Sylvia Anita Hermasch, Budapester Str. 38, 45768 Marl, Germany
SERT NAMES ID RESIDENCE DDRESS OF IE INVENTORS:	Roland Wursche, Alter Ostdamm 70, 48249 Dülmen, Germany
	Harald Häger, Am Dorn 11, 59348 Lüdinghausen, Germany
	Kathrin Lehmann, Am Lindenfeld 33, 51377 Leverkusen, Germany
ISERT TILLE FINVENTION:	, respectively,
NSERT DATE IN- ENTORS SIGNED ECLARATION.	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: COMPOSITION OF POLYAMIDES WITH LOW
	CONCENTRATION OF CARBOXAMIDE GROUPS AND ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE CARBON for which an application for Letters Patent was
NSERT NAME	executed on
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR CITIER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PCT/EP2011/069125 , filed 31 October 2011), and
	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines at:
	Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters
	Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
	foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
	(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial

possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us)

had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Sylvia Anita Hermasch
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Roland Wursche
		Notana Wassan
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Harald Häger
Date: 14th June 2013		lele
J	(Signature of Inventor)	Kathrin Lehmann
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 030825 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 07/18/2013